7, 2016, titled, 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BRYAN DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES TO 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH BENNETT & WILLIAMS 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR ASSISTANCE IN UPDATING 
THE POTENTIAL POLLUTION SOURCE INVENTORY AT A COST NOT TO 
EXCEED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($31,500)     

was presented and read by title only.  Director of Utilities Carlin requested the Board 
enter into an agreement with Bennett & Williams Environmental Consultants, Inc. for 
assistance in updating the potential pollution source inventory for Bryan Municipal